
 

New Life PIP Administra�on Contacts 
District Representa�ves and Department of Re�rement Services 

District or Other Representative Name Email Address 

1  Brenda Merrill bmerrill@firstdistrictame.org 

Rev. Ritney Castine ritneyc@gmail.com 

Rev. Carolyn Cavaness cccphilly@gmail.com 

2  Rev. Johnie Branch BRANCH.JOHNIE@GMAIL.COM 

Rev. Stanley Wright Stan4himnow@gmail.com 

3  Rev. Aimee Anderson hursta@yahoo.com  

Rev. Timothy Liggins tliggins5@gmail.com 

Dr. Kimberly Gordon Brooks kimberlysaponi@yahoo.com 

Rev. Ruth McCants Locke ruthmccants@yahoo.com 

4 Rev. Walter Bauldrick revwrb@mdamec.org  

Rev. Dennis Laffoon laffoonministry@gmail.com 

Dr. Rev. Tracey Gibson Traceygibson63mn@gmail.com 
Rev. Adrian Johnson lostinhim2@gmail.com 

5  Rev. Roosevelt Lindsey Rooseveltlin@aol.com 

Ms. Allison Morgan Allimor158@msn.com 

Rev. Robert Shaw pastorrob3@gmail.com 

6  Rev. Regina Hibbert Dotsonry@aol.com 

Rev. Anthony Scott fittwobetied@comcast.net  

Rev. Brian A Hart Pastorbah@aol.com 

PE Kimberly McMichael elder.kimberlymc@gmail.com 

7 Felisa Lebby FelisaLebby@ame7.org  

Cynthia Neal cneal@ame7.org 

8  PE Michelle Goodloe presidingelder.bhd15@gmail.com 
Rev. Regina Robinson rjsrobinson@aol.com 

9 Rev. Brian Blackwell bkblackwell@msn.com 

Rev. Gloria Hall elderghall@aol.com 

10 Rev. Mittie Muse mcmuse321@gmail.com 

Rev. Kevin Hodge stpaulamepastor@gmail.com 
PE Tyronda Burgess tyronda.burgess@10thdistrictame.org  

11  Dr. David Green dwg753@aol.com 

Rev. Lorenzo Laws rev.lorenzolaws@yahoo.com 

Angelia Newell anewell316@outlook.com 

Mavis Bush mbush@11thdistrictame.org 
12  Shelia Washington scwashing@comcast.net  

Anita Brannon Anitame.brannon58@yahoo.com  

13 Rev. Troy Thomas thomasrevtroy@aol.com 

Rev. Fred Jenkins preacherman499@comcast.net  

Treasurers Ka'Niece Harris-Hinton KHARRISHINTON@AMECFO.ORG  

Veneshia Brown VBROWN@AMECFO.ORG  
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